

## Enrollment and Review Change to LB397

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the Lathrop amendment, AM1534:

a. On page 1, line 19, the first "7" has been struck and "24" inserted and "the first" has been inserted after "with"; and

b. On page 2, line 18, "this" has been inserted after "in".

2. In the Lathrop amendment, AM1528:

a. On page 5, line 3, "of" has been inserted after "not";

b. On page 20, line 15, "this" has been inserted after "in";

c. On page 21, line 9, an underscored comma has been inserted after "class";

d. On page 23, line 24, "(2)(c)(iii)(B) of this section" has been inserted after "subdivision";

e. On page 25, line 6, an underscored comma has been inserted after "delivery"; and

f. On page 55, line 10, "half" has been struck and "one-half" inserted.

3. In the E & R amendments, ER128, on page 65, line 18, "48-804," has been inserted after the second comma and "48-815," has been struck; in line 19 "79-824, 79-828," has been struck; and the matter beginning with "collective" in line 24 through line 27 has been struck and "and change collective-bargaining provisions; to provide for applicability of provisions;" inserted.

(signed) Tyson Larson, Chairperson